#### Helix Electric, Inc.- Subcontractor Invitation to Bid.

## El Estero Water Resource Center Electrical Distribution Renewal Project

#### Santa Barbara, CA

Helix Electric is one of the prequalified GC's invited by the City of Santa Barbara to provide bids for El Estero Water Resource Center Electrical Distribution Renewal Project.

## Bid date

#### October 12<sup>th</sup>, 2023 @ 3.00 pm

This is an electronic bid. Please have all quotes in by <u>October 9<sup>th</sup>, 2023 @ 12:00pm</u> to ensure your quote has been received and reviewed.

# Project Description

The Project will replace the existing medium and low-voltage distribution equipment with new equipment. The Project will construct two new medium voltage switchgear buildings with one building housing 15 kV class switchgear, which will be electrically connected to an existing switchgear lineup while the other medium voltage electrical building will house 5 kV class switchgear; also includes the demolition of existing, and installation of new, electrical duct banks. The Project also includes the installation of a new waste gas flare, digester gas piping installation, stormwater conveyance improvements, which include the installation of an underground stormwater detention structure and grading and paving. Project information, including plans and specifications can be found by contacting:

#### mcestimating@helixelectric.com

## **Project Location**

520 E Yanonali St. Santa Barbara, CA 93103, Santa Barbara County.

# We are requesting quotes from all qualified DBE (WBE, SBE, SBRA, HUB, etc.) Subcontractors but not limited to:

Thermal and moisture protection, doors and windows, finishes, mechanical, general construction, site work, cast-in-place concrete, signage, GPR, potholing.

Please feel free to contact Helix Electric, Inc. at 858.535.0505 ext. 1335 with any questions concerning bonding, insurance, lines of credit, and job overview. We look forward to your response.

Helix Electric, Inc. 6795 Flanders Dr. San Diego, CA 92121 Phone 858.535.0505 ext. 1335 ext. 1335 email: <u>abecerra@helixelectric.com</u> and/or <u>mcestimating@helixelectric.com</u> Point of Contact: Angelica Becerra, Bid Coordinator